HB0408/272719/2

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 408 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Dumais" and substitute "<u>Delegates Dumais and Morhaim</u>"; in line 3, strike "categories of offenses for" and substitute "<u>circumstances under</u>"; in line 4, strike "repealing a provision of law authorizing a police officer" and substitute "<u>modifying the categories of offenses for</u> which a police officer is authorized"; and in line 5, strike "for certain offenses".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10, 13, 15, 17, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 13, strike "(I)"; in line 15, strike "(II)"; strike beginning with "NOT" in line 15 down through "RISK" in line 16; in line 16, after "violation" insert "<u>NOT</u> <u>INVOLVING SERIOUS INJURY OR AN IMMEDIATE HEALTH RISK</u>"; in line 17, strike "18 MONTHS"; and in lines 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", and "6.", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(III)"; in lines 3 and 12, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 10, strike "or"; in line 12, after "Article" insert "<u>; OR</u>

<u>4.</u> <u>POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED DANGEROUS</u> <u>SUBSTANCE OTHER THAN MARIJUANA UNDER § 5-601 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW</u> ARTICLE";

and in line 13, strike the brackets.